GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 593
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.02.2021

Har Ghar Jal Yojana

t593: SHRI NABA KUMAR SARANIA:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTTI be pleased to state:
(a) the details of the “HAR GHAR JAL” Yojana;

(b) the details of various schemes being implemented by the Government to provide clean and
pure water to the people, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government is making any provision to provide clean water to the people of
Assam who are presently helpless to consume saline water;

(d) the details of steps taken by the Government to alleviate the problems faced by the people
living in lower regions of our neighbouring country Bhutan; and

(e) the details of the number of villages provided water in the Assam’s BTR as well as the time
by which all the villages are likely to be provided water under this scheme along with the
details of all villages thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a) &(b) Since August, 2019 to enable every rural household in the country to have assured
potable water supply through Functional Household Tap Connection (FHTC) by 2024,
Government of India, in partnership with States is implementing Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) —Har
Ghar Jal.

(c) As reported by the State Government, Assam is not affected by salinity.

(d) This Department does not maintain such information about people living in neighbouring
countries.

(e) As reported by the State Government, every household in only 1 (one) village and 92
habitations of Assam’s BTR started getting potable water supply through tap water connection.
As reported by the State Government, all householdsinAssam BTR are likely to be provided with
100% tap water connections by March, 2024.
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